

2016 Board

Nancy Webster

President

Dennis Callison

Vice President

Bruce Matasick

Secretary

George Schenkel

Treasurer

Paul Crawford

Rick Eckert

Mary Jo Fitzenrider

Bill Geiger

Chad Korte

Josie Kramer

Dan Oberst

Julie Waterfield

2016 Staff

Bridget Harrison

Executive Director

Creating a Clear Future

Saturday, Aug 6th & Sunday, Aug 7th

Sponsor Opportunity!

The Clear Lake Township Land Conservancy was created 25 years ago to preserve, protect, and manage the natural environment within the watershed and township for future generations. We currently protect and manage 15 important properties in Clear Lake Township. To celebrate our past and plan for our future, the Conservancy has exciting plans for two spectacular events.

Saturday, August 6th will feature dinner from Sutton's Catering, a live and silent auction, and entertainment from the Dueling Pianos at the Clear Lake Yacht Club from 6-11p. Sunday, August 7th promises a hog roast with all the fixin's and music by Island Vibe at Kasota Island from 1-5p. Both events will showcase project exhibits highlighting plans for Kasota Island Shoreline Protection, Clear Lake Nature Preserve Restoration & Trails, and Operating Endowment Fund expansion.

The event sponsorship opportunities are outlined on the following page. Each sponsorship level will include complimentary tickets to join for both events. The Watershed Level offers a unique opportunity to be a Major Event Sponsor. Your business will have prominent placement on the event flyer, all publicity literature, online, and you will be mentioned from the podium with well-placed signage at the event.

Becoming a sponsor helps support the event and is an excellent way to get the word out about your business, products, or services. Most sponsorship levels offer advertising leading up to and at the event. All proceeds above and beyond the cost of the events will support the Clear Lake Township Land Conservancy's mission to preserve, protect, and manage the natural environment within the watershed and township for future generations.

Join us in support of the August events as we celebrate the past 25 years and maintain the enthusiasm and love we all have for this special corner of the state we call Clear Lake Township.

Celebrating 25 Years of Conservation!

Clear Lake Township Land Conservancy's

Creating a Clear Future

Celebrating 25 Years of Conservation!





SPONSORSHIPOPPORTUNITIES			YES, SIGN ME UP
 WATERSHED LEVEL - \$2500 A special opportunity to be the Major Event Sponsor Prominent placement on event flyer, distributed to 700 households. 6 complimentary tickets to both events, a \$270 value Prominent mention in all publicity literature and online. Well-placed signage at event and recognition from the podium. 			WATERSHED LEVE \$2500
 LAKE LEVEL - \$1500 Recognition on event flyer, distributed to 700 households. 4 complimentary tickets to both events, a \$180 value Prominent mention in all publicity literature and online. Well-placed signage at event 			LAKE LEVEL \$1500
 WETLAND LEVEL - \$500 Listing in flyer, distributed to 700 households. 2 complimentary tickets to both events, a \$90 value Listing online and signage at event 			WETLAND LEVEL \$500
 STREAM LEVEL - \$100 2 complimentary tickets to both events, a \$90 value Listing online. 			STREAM LEVEL
	PERPERSON FOR SATUR FOR CHILDREN UNDER		
DETAILS		TOTAL	
Name/Business			
Address		Phone	
<u>To maximize y</u>	our exposure please send form and	I payment by July 15 th , 2	<u>2016.</u>
Please make checks payal	ble to:		
. ,	Clear Lake Township Land C	onservancy	
	111 Gecowets Drive		
	Fremont IN 46737		

All proceeds above and beyond the cost of organizing and executing 'Creating a Clear Future' will support the mission of the Clear Lake Township Land Conservancy, a 501(c)3 nonprofit land trust that preserves, protects, and manages the natural environment within the watershed and township for future generations. Tax ID: 35-1835491

111 Gecowets Drive Fremont, IN 46737 Office (260) 316-1397

Cell (618) 203-0987

clearlakeconservancy.org